

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2922 of 2008

=====

M.HABIB ISHAQBHAI BANGA

Versus

KULDIPSINGH JARVELSINGH SAINI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RUSHABH R SHAH(5314) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HARSHAD K PATEL(2844) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 23/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Registry to call for Record & Proceedings along with paper book from the concerned Court so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 16.10.2024.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SALIM/